
 

 

 

Colorado Charter Schools Program 
2023-24 Grant & Training Calendar  

(Updated 10/19/2023) 
 

LEGEND: 

CCSP Grant Extra Administrators Authorizers Business Operations Governing Board 
 

DATE: TYPE: SUBJECT: TIME: 

Saturday, July 01, 2023 Deadline 
REMINDER: Start of the new CCSP Grant 
performance period 

11:59 p.m. 

Wednesday, August 16, 2023 Event 
Access CCSP Renewal Proposal Training by 
CDE on Moodle (for applicable sub-grantees) 

12:00 p.m. 

Friday, September 01, 2023 Deadline 
NOTIFICATION: CDE Post New Grant 
Competition Info/Update  

12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, September 06, 2023 Event 
Administrator Mentoring Cohort (AMC) 
Meeting  

8:00 a.m. – 3:15 p.m. 

Thursday, September 07, 2023 Event 
CCSP Grant and Application Training (GAT), 
Part I: Principles of the RFA (for New or 
Replication/Expansion Charter Schools) 

9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 

Thursday, September 14, 2023 Event CCSP All Sub-grantee Conference Call (ASGC) 10:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. 

Friday, September 15, 2023 Event 
Authorizer Meeting (In conjunction with 
CACSA) 

9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

Friday, September 15, 2023 Deadline 
DUE DATE: Submit CCSP Grant Intent to 
Apply and Eligibility Form to CDE (for New 
and Replication/Expansion Charter Schools)  

11:59 p.m. 

Friday, September 15, 2023  
or  

Monday, September 18, 2023 
Reminder 

REMINDER: Constitution Day is September 
17th - all schools receiving federal funding are 
required to teach to the U.S. Constitution on 
this day 

  

September 19–28, 2023 Reminder 
REMINDER: CDE-wide Grants Administration 
Implementation & Navigation System 
(GAINS) Training 

Check Website 

September 20–22, 2023 Event 
Colorado Association of School Executives 
(CASE) Fall Conference 

TBD 

Thursday, September 21, 2023 Event Annual Finance Seminar 9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, September 27, 2023 Event Fall SOC Equity Convening 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 

September 27–29, 2023 Event 
Colorado Association of School Business 
Officials (CASBO) Fall Conference - Vail, CO 

TBD 

October 2023 – March 2024 Reminder 
REMINDER: Charter School Support Initiative 
(CSSI) Site Review (for Implementation Year 
2 sub-grantees) 

 

Monday, October 02, 2023 Deadline 
DUE DATE: Submit 2022-23 CCSP Grant 
Annual Financial Report (for all sub-grantees) 

11:59 p.m. 

Wednesday, October 04, 2023 Event 
Administrator Mentoring Cohort (AMC) 
Meeting  

8:00 a.m. – 3:15 p.m. 

October 06–07, 2023 Event 
Colorado Association of School Boards 
(CASB) Fall Conference - Glenwood Springs, 
CO 

TBD 

https://www.cde.state.co.us/gains/gainstrainings


 

 

Wednesday, October 11, 2023 Deadline 
DUE DATE: Submit CCSP Grant Renewal 
Proposal (for applicable sub-grantees) 

11:59 p.m. 

Friday, October 13, 2023 Deadline 
DUE DATE: Submit CCSP Grant Progress 
Report (for applicable sub-grantees) 

11:59 p.m. 

Thursday, October 19, 2023 Event 

CCSP Grant and Application Training (GAT), 
Part II: Submitting Application in GAINS  
(for New or Replication/Expansion Charter 
Schools) 

10:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. 

Thursday, October 19, 2023 Event Charter Development Summit Webinar #1 12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

October 23–26, 2023 Event 
National Association of Charter School 
Authorizers (NACSA) Conference - Oakland, 
CA 

8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

Friday, October 27, 2023 Event Board Fundamentals  9:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 

Monday, October 30, 2023 Event 
CCSP Grant Reviewer Training, Part I – by 
invitation only [access recorded sessions] 

12:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, October 31, 2023 Deadline 
DUE DATE: Submit CCSP Final Grant Report 
(for applicable sub-grantees)  

11:59 p.m. 

November 01–02, 2023 Event CDE Equity and Excellence Conference TBD 

Wednesday, November 01, 2023 Event 
Administrator Mentoring Cohort (AMC) 
Meeting  

8:00 a.m. – 3:15 p.m. 

Wednesday, November 01, 2023 Deadline DUE DATE: Submit CCSP Budget Revision #1 11:59 p.m. 

Wednesday, November 01, 2023 Deadline 
NOTIFICATION: Applicants to receive CCSP 
Grant Renewal Proposal Feedback from CDE 

11:59 p.m. 

Tuesday, November 07, 2023 Event 
Rural and Non-Metro (RNM) Charter 
Support Forum 

4:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

Monday, November 13, 2023 Event 
CCSP Grant Reviewer Training, Part II – by 
invitation only 

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, November 14, 2023 Event Topic-based Webinar (TBW) 11:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 

Wednesday, November 15, 2023 Deadline 
DUE DATE: Submit CCSP Grant Application to 
CDE via GAINS (for New and Replication/ 
Expansion Charter Schools) 

11:59 p.m. 

Thursday, November 16, 2023 Event 
Statewide Business Manager Network 
Meeting (hosted in conjunction with the 
Colorado League of Charter Schools) 

11:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

December 07–09, 2023 Event 
Colorado Association of School Boards 
(CASB) Annual Convention - Colorado 
Springs, CO 

8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, December 12, 2023 Event Topic-based Webinar (TBW) 11:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 

Friday, December 15, 2023 Event 
Authorizer Meeting (in conjunction with 
CACSA) 

9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

Monday, January 08, 2024 Event 
CCSP Grant Application Reviewer Debrief – 
by appointment only 

8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, January 09, 2024 Event Topic-based Webinar (TBW) 11:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, January 09, 2024 Event 
Rural and Non-Metro (RNM) Charter 
Support Forum 

4:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

Friday, January 12, 2024 Deadline 
NOTIFICATION: New, Rep/Exp School 
Applicants to Receive CCSP Application 
Feedback/Award Status from CDE 

11:59 p.m. 

January 15–31, 2024 Event 
CCSP Grant Applicant Budget Consultation – 
by appointment only 

8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, January 16, 2024 Event 

Advancing Equity for Charter School 
Leadership (FKA “Charter School Black, 
Indigenous & People of Color (BIPOC) Leader 
Support Forum”) 

10:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. 



 

 

Thursday, January 18, 2024 Event 
CCSP Grant Post-Award Webinar (PAW), 
Part I (for all newly awarded sub-grantees) 

1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, January 24, 2024 Event Charter Development Summit Webinar #2 12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

Thursday, January 25, 2024 Event 
CCSP Grant Post-Award Webinar (PAW), 
Part II (for all newly awarded sub-grantees) 

1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, January 31, 2024 Deadline 
DUE DATE: Submit final CCSP Grant 
Application Clarifications and Revisions 

11:59 p.m. 

February – April 2024 Reminder 
REMINDER: CDE Grants Fiscal Desk Review 
(for a specific year or all sub-grantees) 

  

February – May 2024 Reminder 
REMINDER: CDE Site Visit (for 
Implementation Year 1 sub-grantees) 

 

Thursday, February 01, 2024 Deadline DUE DATE: Submit CCSP Budget Revision #2 11:59 p.m. 

Wednesday, February 07, 2024 Event 
Administrator Mentoring Cohort (AMC) 
Meeting  

8:00 a.m. – 3:15 p.m. 

Tuesday, February 13, 2024 Event Topic-based Webinar (TBW) 11:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 

Thursday, February 15, 2024 Event 
Statewide Business Manager Network 
Meeting (hosted in conjunction with the 
Colorado League of Charter Schools) 

11:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Event 

Advancing Equity for Charter School 
Leadership (FKA “Charter School Black, 
Indigenous & People of Color (BIPOC) Leader 
Support Forum”) 

10:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. 

February 21–23, 2024 Event 
Colorado Association of School Executives 
(CASE) Winter Conference - Loveland, CO 

TBD 

Monday, February 26, 2024 Event 
Authorizer Meeting (In conjunction with 
CACSA and CLCS Conference) 

9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

February 27–28, 2024 Event 
Colorado Charter Schools Annual Conference 
- Denver, CO (hosted by the Colorado League 
of Charter Schools) 

TBD 

March – June 2024 Reminder 
REMINDER: Ensure LEA has applied to CDE 
on behalf of Charter School for School Code 

  

Tuesday, March 05, 2024 Event 
Rural Non-Metro (RNM) Charter Support 
Forum 

4:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, March 06, 2024 Event 
Administrator Mentoring Cohort (AMC) 
Meeting  

8:00 a.m. – 3:15 p.m. 

Wednesday, March 06, 2024 Event Charter Development Summit Webinar #3 12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

Thursday, March 07, 2024 Event 
Rural and Non-Metro Charter School 
Support Seminar 

9:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, March 19, 2024 Event 

Advancing Equity for Charter School 
Leadership (FKA “Charter School Black, 
Indigenous & People of Color (BIPOC) Leader 
Support Forum”) 

10:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. 

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 Event CCSP Grant Assembly for Authorizers 10:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Thursday, March 21, 2024 Event CCSP All Sub-grantee Conference Call (ASGC) 10:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. 

Monday, April 01, 2024 Deadline 
DUE DATE: Submit CCSP Grant Interim 
Financial Report (for all sub-grantees) 

11:59 p.m. 

Monday, April 01, 2024 Deadline 
DUE DATE: Last Day to Submit Executed 
Charter Contract to CDE 

11:59 p.m.  

Thursday, April 04, 2024 Event Charter Development Summit 9:00 a.m. – 3:30 p.m. 

Wednesday, April 17, 2024 Event CCSP Grant Budget Workshop (GBW) 9:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. 

May – June 2024 Reminder REMINDER: CDE Program Desk Review  



 

 

May 01–03, 2024 Event 
Colorado Association of School Business 
Officials (CASBO) Spring Conference - 
Pueblo, CO 

TBD 

Wednesday, May 01, 2024 Event 
Administrator Mentoring Cohort (AMC) 
Meeting  

8:00 a.m. – 3:15 p.m. 

Wednesday, May 01, 2024 Deadline DUE DATE: Submit CCSP Budget Revision #3 11:59 p.m. 

Thursday, May 09, 2024 Event 
Statewide Business Manager Network 
Meeting (hosted in conjunction with the 
Colorado League of Charter Schools) 

11:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

Friday, May 10, 2024 Event 
Authorizer Meeting (In conjunction with 
CACSA) 

9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Event Topic-based Webinar (TBW) 11:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 

Wednesday, May 15, 2024 Deadline 
DUE DATE: Submit Fiscal Year 2024-25 CCSP 
Grant Annual Budget  

11:59 p.m. 

Thursday, May 16, 2024 Event CCSP All Sub-grantee Conference Call (ASGC) 10:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. 

Friday, May 17, 2024 Event Board Fundamentals 9:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 Event 

Advancing Equity for Charter School 
Leadership (FKA “Charter School Black, 
Indigenous & People of Color (BIPOC) Leader 
Support Forum”) 

10:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. 

Tuesday, June 04, 2024 Event 
Rural and Non-Metro (RNM) Charter 
Support Forum 

4:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

Friday, June 28, 2024 Deadline 
DUE DATE: Ensure Waivers to State Statutes 
have been Approved 

  

Sunday, June 30, 2024 Reminder 

REMINDER: End of fiscal year for all grants 
(all grant funds must be obligated, and all 
technical assistance requirements 
completed) 

  

June 30–July 03, 2024 Event 
National Charter Schools Conference 2024 
(NCSC24) - Boston, MA (hosted by the 
National Alliance for Public Charter Schools) 

TBD 

 

Grant calendar updates and registration details can be found on the SOC website.  

Contact CDE Schools of Choice at SOC@cde.state.co.us with questions. 
 
  

http://www.cde.state.co.us/cdechart/socevents
mailto:SOC@cde.state.co.us

